Laws § 21-14-1(6).any activity 
associated with the handling, shucking, freezing, packing, labeling or 

storing of shellfish in preparation for distribution. 

2825. "Raw" means shellfish that have not been thermally processed: 

a. To an internal temperature of one hundred forty-five degrees 

Fahrenheit (145° F) (sixty-two and eight tenths degrees Centigrade 
(62.8° C)) or greater for fifteen (15) seconds (or equivalent); or 

b. Altering the organoleptic characteristics. 

2926. "Repacker" or “RP” means: 

a. Any person who repacks shucked shellfish; and